
Jamestown Community Center
Program Fees and Scholarship Eligibility Guidelines

Soccer 4 All 2024-2025

Jamestown’s highest priority is providing evidence-based, high-quality programming to every community
member. We strive to provide premier quality programming that is attainable to all.

Families who receive Free or Reduced Lunch through SFUSD or whose income falls below the Tier 1
income limit can receive a 55% scholarship with proof of eligibility and by filling out a scholarship
request form. If you do not have one of the verification documents listed below or wish to apply for a full
scholarship, please contact the Sports Director or Manager directly for more information.

Income Verification Documents Accepted (only need to provide one):
● SFUSD free or reduced lunch confirmation letter
● Most recent Tax Return

JAMESTOWN'S LEAGUE ENTRANCE FEES 2024-2025
Soccer 4 All
Program Type

Age
Groups/Grades Season(s) Scholarship Cost

Non-Scholarship
Cost

Recreational &
Competitive

Local

Kinder -
8th Grade

Fall, Winter,
Spring $100.00 $225.00

Competitive
Travel Please Inquire Fall, Winter,

Spring $100.00 $225.00

UNIFORM (if needed): $50
Includes: jersey, shorts & a pair of socks

Soccer year is from August 2024 to July 2025. Families accepting a full or partial scholarship must
commit to the team for the entire year. Any family that wishes to transfer to another team outside
Jamestown or quits, their scholarship is revoked, and any remaining balance is due immediately.

Season breakdown – Fall: September-November,Winter: January-March, Spring: March-May,
Summer: June-August



GROSS INCOME RANGE - SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY

Scholarship
Level

Household
size 2 persons 3 persons 4 persons 5 persons 6 persons

Tier 1 Income at
or below $78,800 $88,700 $98,500 $106,400 $114,300

Tier 2 Income
Range

$78,801 -
$98,500

$88,701-
$110,850

$98,501-
$123,150

$106,401-
$133,000

$114,301-
$142,050

Tier 3 Income
Range

$98,501 -
$118,200

$110,851-
$127,500

$123,151-
$141,600

$133,001-
$152,950

$142,051-
$164,300



Centro Comunitario Jamestown
Costos del programa y pautas de elegibilidad para becas

Fútbol Para Todos 2024 - 2025

La máxima prioridad de Jamestown es brindar programación de alta calidad basada en evidencia a cada
miembro de la comunidad. Nos dedicamos a ofrecer programación de primera calidad al alcance de todos.

Las familias que reciben almuerzo gratis o a precio reducido a través del SFUSD o cuyos ingresos caen
por debajo del límite de ingresos del Nivel 1 pueden recibir una beca 55% con prueba de elegibilidad y
completando un formulario de solicitud de beca. Si no tiene uno de los documentos de verificación que se
enumeran a continuación o desea solicitar una beca completa, comuníquese directamente con la Directora
o Gerente deportivo para obtener más información.

Documentos de verificación de ingresos aceptados (solo es necesario proporcionar uno):
● Carta de confirmación de almuerzo gratuito o reducido del SFUSD.
● Declaración de impuestos más reciente

Costos de Programación de Fútbol Para Todos 2024-2025
Divisíon Edad/Grados Temporada(s) Costo con Beca Costo sin Beca

Recreativo y
competitivo

local

Kinder -
8th Grado

otoño, invierno,
primavera $100.00 $225.00

Equipo Viajante
Competitivo

Por favor
pregunte

otoño, invierno,
primavera $100.00 $225.00

UNIFORME(si es necesario): $50
Incluye: camiseta, pantalón corto y un par de calcetines

El año de fútbol es de agosto de 2024 a julio de 2025. Las familias que acepten una beca total o
parcial deben comprometerse con el equipo durante todo el año. Cualquier familia que desee
transferirse a otro equipo fuera de Jamestown o que renuncie, se revocará su beca y el saldo
restante deberá pagarse de inmediato.

Desglose de temporadas - otoño: septiembre a noviembre, invierno: enero a marzo, primavera: marzo a
mayo, verano: junio a agosto



RANGO DE INGRESOS BRUTOS - ELEGIBILIDAD DE BECAS

Nivel de
beca

Cúantos
en su
hogar

2 personas 3 personas 4 personas 5 personas 6 personas

Nivel 1 Ingresos
iguales o
inferiores

$78,800 $88,700 $98,500 $106,400 $114,300

Nivel 2 Ingresos
iguales o
inferiores

$78,801 -
$98,500

$88,701-
$110,850

$98,501-
$123,150

$106,401-
$133,000

$114,301-
$142,050

Nivel 3 Ingresos
iguales o
inferiores

$98,501 -
$118,200

$110,851-
$127,500

$123,151-
$141,600

$133,001-
$152,950

$142,051-
$164,300


